NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

| | Winter Season | | Total | Total Billeo | d Rates |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---|---|
| | November 2021 - April 2022 | Tariff | Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates | s, LDAC |
| | | Rates | (Includes LDAC) | Plus Cost | of Gas |
| Residential Heating | Tariff Rate R 5: | | | | |
| | Monthly Customer Charge | \$22.20 | \$22.20 | | \$22.20 |
| | All Usage | \$0.7603 | \$0.8261 | \$1.7236 | |
| | LDAC | \$0.0658 | | | |
| | Gas Cost Adjustment: | | | | |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.8975 | | | |
| Residential Heating | Tariff Rate R 10: | | | | |
| Low Income | Monthly Customer Charge | \$22.20 | \$22.20 | | \$22.20 |
| | All Usage | \$0.7603 | \$0.8261 | \$1.7236 | |
| | LDAC | \$0.0658 | , | • | |
| | Gas Cost Adjustment: | | | | |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.8975 | | | |
| 45% Low Income Discount | Monthly Customer Charge | (\$9.99) | (\$9.99) | | (\$9.99) |
| 45% Low Income Discount | All Usage | (\$0.3421) | · · · · · | (\$0.7460) | (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| No Discount | LDAC | \$0.0000 | | (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |
| | Gas Cost Adjustment: | • • • • • • • | | | |
| 45% Low Income Discount | Cost of Gas | (\$0.4039) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Residential Non-Heating | Tariff Rate R 6: | | | | |
| | Monthly Customer Charge | \$22.20 | \$22.20 | • • • • • | \$22.20 |
| | All Usage | \$0.7153 | \$0.7811 | \$1.6786 | |
| | LDAC | \$0.0658 | | | |
| | Gas Cost Adjustment: | | | | |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.8975 | | | |

| Issued: December 22, 2021 | Issued by: | Robert B. Hevert |
|---|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Effective: With Service Rendered On and After January 1, 2022 | Title: | Senior Vice President |
| Authorized by NHPUC Order Nos. 26,539 & 26,556 in Docket Nos. DG 21 | -131 & DE 20-092, dated | October 29, 2021 & December 14, 2021 |

Supplement No. 1 First Revised Page 5 Superseding Original Page 5

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

| | Winter Season November 2021 - April 2022 | Tariff Rates | Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC) | Tariff Rat | <u>Total Billed Rates</u> Tariff Rates, LDAC Plus Cost of Gas | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------|---|--|
| C&I Low Annual/High Winter | Tariff Rate G 40: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas | \$75.09 \$0.2090 \$0.2090 \$0.0448 \$0.9134 | \$75.0 \$0.2538 \$0.2538 |)9 \$1.1672 \$1.1672 | \$75.09 | |
| C&I Low Annual/Low Winter | Tariff Rate G 50:Monthly Customer ChargeFirst 75 thermsAll usage over 75 thermsLDACGas Cost Adjustment:Cost of Gas | \$75.09 \$0.2090 \$0.2090 \$0.0448 \$0.8036 | \$75.(\$0.2538 \$0.2538 | 09 \$1.0574 \$1.0574 | \$75.09 | |
| C&I Medium Annual/High Winter | Tariff Rate G 41: Monthly Customer Charge All usage LDAC <u>Gas Cost Adjustment:</u> Cost of Gas | \$222.64 \$0.2650 \$0.0448 \$0.9134 | \$222.(\$0.3098 | \$4 \$1.2232 | \$222.64 | |
| C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter | Tariff Rate G 51: Monthly Customer Charge First 1,300 therms All usage over 1,300 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas | \$222.64 \$0.1937 \$0.1624 \$0.0448 \$0.8036 | \$222.(\$0.2385 \$0.2072 | \$4 \$1.0421 \$1.0108 | \$222.64 | |
| C&I High Annual/High Winter | Tariff Rate G 42: Monthly Customer Charge All usage LDAC <u>Gas Cost Adjustment:</u> Cost of Gas | \$1,335.81 \$0.2209 \$0.0448 \$0.9134 | \$1,335.8 \$0.2657 | \$1.1791 | \$1,335.81 | |
| C&I High Annual/Low Winter | Tariff Rate G 52: Monthly Customer Charge All usage LDAC <u>Gas Cost Adjustment:</u> Cost of Gas | \$1,335.81 \$0.1945 \$0.0448 \$0.8036 | \$1,335.8 \$0.2393 | \$1.0429 | \$1,335.81 | |

Issued: December 22, 2021Issued by:Robert B. HevertEffective: With Service Rendered On and After January 1, 2022Title:Senior Vice PresidentAuthorized by NHPUC Order Nos. 26,539 & 26,556 in Docket Nos. DG 21-131 & DE 20-092, dated October 29, 2021 & December 14, 2021December 14, 2021

Supplement No. 1 Original First Revised Page 4 Superseding Original Page 4

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

| | Winter Season November 2021 - April 2022 | Tariff Rates | | Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC) | | <u>Total Billed Rates</u> Tariff Rates, LDAC Plus Cost of Gas | |
|--|--|--|------------------------------------|--|----------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| Residential Heating | Tariff Rate R 5: Monthly Customer Charge All Usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: | \$22.20 \$0.7603 \$0.0631 | <u>\$0.0658</u> | \$0.823 4 | \$22.20 <u>\$0.8261</u> | \$1.7626 | \$22.20 <u>\$1.7236</u> |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.9392 | <u>\$0.8975</u> | | | | |
| Residential Heating Low income | Tariff Rate R 10: Monthly Customer Charge All Usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas | | <u>\$0.0658</u> <u>\$0.8975</u> | \$ 0.823 4 | \$22.20 <u>\$0.8261</u> | \$1.7626 | \$22.20 <u>\$1.7236</u> |
| 45% Low Income Discount 45% Low Income Discount No Discount 45% Low Income Discount | Monthly Customer Charge All Usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas | (\$9.99) (\$0.3421) \$0.0000 (\$0.4226) (\$ | \$0 4039) | (\$0.3421) | (\$9.99) | (\$0.7648) | (\$9.99) <u>(\$0.7460)</u> |
| Residential Non-Heating | Tariff Rate R 6: Monthly Customer Charge All Usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas | \$22.20 \$0.7153 <mark>\$0.0631</mark> | <u>\$0.0658</u> <u>\$0.8975</u> | \$0.778 4 | \$22.20 <u>\$0.7811</u> | \$ 1.7176 | \$22.20 <u>\$1.6786</u> |

 Issued:
 November 9, December 22, 2021
 Issued by:
 Robert B. Hevert

 Effective Date:
 With Service Rendered On and AfterNovember 1, 2021 January 1,2022
 Title:
 Senior Vice President

Authorized by NHPUC Order Nos. 26,539 & 26,529 26,556, in Docket Nos. DG 21-131 & DG 21-194 DE 20-092, dated October 29, 2021-and September 30, December 14, 2021

NHPUC No. 12 - Gas NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Supplement No. 1 Original First Revised Page 5 Superseding Original Page 5

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

| | Winter Season | | Total | Total Billed Rates | |
|-------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| | November 2021 - April 2022 | Tariff Rates | Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC) | Tariff Rates, LDAC Plus Cost of Gas | |
| C&I Low Annual/High Winter | Tariff Rate G 40: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms | \$75.09 \$0.2090 \$0.2090 | \$75.09 \$0.2450 \$0.2538 \$0.2538 \$0.2538 | \$75.09 \$1.2001 <u>\$1.1672</u> \$1.2001 <u>\$1.1672</u> | |
| | LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas | \$0.0360 <u>\$0.0448</u> \$0.9551 <u>\$0.9134</u> | | | |
| C&I Low Annual/Low Winter | Tariff Rate G 50: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: | \$75.09 \$0.2090 \$0.2090 \$0.0360 <u>\$0.0448</u> | \$75.09 \$0.2450 \$0.2538 \$0.2450 <u>\$0.2538</u> | \$75.09 \$1.0903 <u>\$1.0574</u> \$1.0903 <u>\$1.0574</u> | |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.8453 <u>\$0.8036</u> | | | |
| C&I Medium Annual/High Winter | Tariff Rate G 41: Monthly Customer Charge | \$222.64 | \$222.64 | \$222.64 | |
| | All usage LDAC <u>Gas Cost Adjustment:</u> Cost of Gas | \$0.2650 \$0.0360 <u>\$0.0448</u> \$0.9551 \$0.9134 | <mark>\$0.3010 <u>\$0.3098</u></mark> | \$1.2561 <u>\$1.2232</u> | |
| C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter | Tariff Rate G 51: Monthly Customer Charge First 1,300 therms All usage over 1,300 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Gas Cost Adjustment: | \$222.64 \$0.1937 \$0.1624 \$0.0360 \$0.0448 | \$222.64 \$0.2297 \$0.2385 \$0.1984 \$0.2072 | \$222.64 \$1.0750 <u>\$1.0421</u> \$1.0437 <u>\$1.0108</u> | |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.8453 | | | |
| C&I High Annual/High Winter | <u>Tariff Rate G 42:</u> Monthly Customer Charge | \$1,335.81 | \$1,335.81 | \$1,335.81 | |
| | All usage LDAC <u>Gas Cost Adjustment:</u> Cost of Gas | \$0.2209 \$0.0360 \$0.0448 \$0.9551 \$0.9134 | \$0.2569 <u>\$0.2657</u> | \$1.2120 <u>\$1.1791</u> | |
| C&I High Annual/Low Winter | Tariff Rate G 52: Monthly Customer Charge | \$1,335.81 | \$1,335.81 | \$1,335.81 | |
| | All usage LDAC <u>Gas Cost Adjustment:</u> | \$0.1945 \$0.0360 <u>\$0.0448</u> | <mark>\$0.2305</mark> <u>\$0.2393</u> | <mark>\$1.0758 <u>\$1.0429</u></mark> | |
| | Cost of Gas | \$0.8453 <u>\$0.8036</u> | | | |

 Issued:
 November 9, December 22, 2021
 Issued by:
 Robert B. Hevert

 Effective Date:
 With Service Rendered On and AfterNovember 1, 2021 January 1,2022
 Title:
 Senior Vice President

 Authorized by NHPUC Order Nos. 26,539 & 26,559, in Docket Nos. DG 21-131 & DG 21-1914 DE 20-092, dated-October 29, 2021-and September 39, December 14, 2021
 2021